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In evaluating the proposed digital flash cut for K39EO FID 17401, an outgoing interference study was 
executed on the proposed design in the attached application using the OET-69 Longley Rice 
methodology. The stations listed in the table below showed possible interference.  When these stations 
were evaluated for outgoing interference, there was zero percent interference present found in each 
case when rounded to the nearest whole percent.  
  

Callsign Fac ID ARN City Class 
Overlap 
Pop% 

NEW 168422 BDCCDTT20061030AIP 
CAVE JUNCTION, 
ETC. LP DTV 0.00%

K31GP 130825 BLTT20051214ACA BROOKINGS, ETC. LP NTSC 0.00%
K39EF 25357 BDFCDTL20090102ACJ ASHLAND LP DTV 0.00%
K28CU 60742 BLTT20051130CWF FORT DICK LP NTSC 0.00%
K39DG 49528 BLDTT20081007AFB TRINITY CENTER LP DTV 0.00%
K20DT 71075 BDISDTL20090630AHV GRANTS PASS LP DTV 0.00%
K47GI 5011 BLTTA20090318AEJ GRANTS PASS A NTSC 0.00%
K54DM 22578 BLTT19910322IG GRANTS PASS, ETC. LP NTSC 0.00%
K59DU 67992 BLTT20051110AED GRANTS PASS LP NTSC 0.00%

K43BJ 60737 BLTT19880406IO 
RUCH & 
APPLEGATE LP NTSC 0.00%

K61BU 50571 BLTT20090618ABL PORT ORFORD LP NTSC 0.00%
K39DP 71076 BDFCDTL20090102ACG KLAMATH FALLS LP DTV 0.00%

 
 
The attached page identifies the considered list of stations when the outgoing interference analysis was 
executed.  
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STATIONS CONSIDERED IN THE OUTGOING INTERFERENCE STUDY 
 
Callsign Fac ID ARN City Class 
NEW 168422 BDCCDTT20061030AIP CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. LP DTV 
K31GP 130825 BLTT20051214ACA BROOKINGS, ETC. LP NTSC 
K39EF 25357 BDFCDTL20090102ACJ ASHLAND LP DTV 
K28CU 60742 BLTT20051130CWF FORT DICK LP NTSC 
K39DG 49528 BLDTT20081007AFB TRINITY CENTER LP DTV 
K20DT 71075 BDISDTL20090630AHV GRANTS PASS LP DTV 
K47GI 5011 BLTTA20090318AEJ GRANTS PASS A NTSC 
K54DM 22578 BLTT19910322IG GRANTS PASS, ETC. LP NTSC 
K59DU 67992 BLTT20051110AED GRANTS PASS LP NTSC 
K43BJ 60737 BLTT19880406IO RUCH & APPLEGATE LP NTSC 
K61BU 50571 BLTT20090618ABL PORT ORFORD LP NTSC 
K39DP 71076 BDFCDTL20090102ACG KLAMATH FALLS LP DTV 
K39EO 17401 BLTTL19971105IF CRESCENT CITY, ETC. LP NTSC 
K36BT 8265 BLTTL19940223IE BLUE LAKE LP NTSC 
K57EK 67959 BLTT20060227ADC MEDFORD LP NTSC 
K46CH 60739 BLTT19890525II GOLD HILL LP NTSC 
K66DG 53293 BDISDTT20090211ADK POWERS LP DTV 
K64DA 53292 BDISDTT20090211ADJ POWERS LP DTV 
KDRV-DT 60736 BLCDT20030422AAK MEDFORD DTV 
K32DY 8309 BLTTA20070412ABL MEDFORD A NTSC 
KEUV-LP 31507 BLTTL20050729AMX EUREKA LP NTSC 
K47EH 67987 BLTT19961223JA EUREKA LP NTSC 
KEAZ-LP 129363 BLTTL20040930BNB EUREKA LP NTSC 
K53DY 22565 BLTT19920211JF YREKA LP NTSC 
K47DV 8252 BLTTL19960205JS SOUTH YREKA LP NTSC 
K41JB 130086 BLTT20050803AAV YREKA LP NTSC 
K32ET 475 BLTTA20011130ABA CANYONVILLE LP NTSC 
K43DI 8318 BLTTL19950524IC CANYONVILLE, ETC. LP NTSC 

 83711  WEAVERVILLE 
NTSC 
ALLOT 

K41FD 32302 BLTTL20001213ACR EUREKA LP NTSC 
NEW 135825 BNPTTL20000817AFB EUREKA LP NTSC 
NEW 127597 BNPTTL20000828ARK EUREKA LP NTSC 
K62DR 8316 BDISTTL20060331BFR ROSEBURG LP NTSC 
K47HT 5007 BLTTL20030129ALF ROSEBURG LP NTSC 
KQSX-LP 125481 BPTTL20090123ACS CAL - OREGON LP NTSC 
K53CU 10105 BDISTT20090501APM ROSEBURG LP NTSC 
K53CU 10105 BLTT19890907ID ROSEBURG LP NTSC 
K53CU 10105 BDISTT20090501APM ROSEBURG LP NTSC 
KQSX-LP 125481 BLTTL20070730ABL CAL - OREGON LP NTSC 
K36BX 8307 BLTT19890512IG COOS BAY LP NTSC 
K46AS 35188 BLTT19980911JB COOS BAY LP NTSC 
K39EF 25357 BLTTL20041228ABH ASHLAND LP NTSC 
K38FQ 58611 BDFCDTL20060329AHN REDDING LP DTV 
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K40BL 22563 BLTT19880527IG HUGO, ETC. LP NTSC 
NEW 168830 BDCCDTT20061027AHG IDLEYLD PARK LP DTV 
KRHT-LP 130534 BLTTL20090312ACS REDDING LP NTSC 
K46HI 129800 BLTTL20040329ABN REDDING LP NTSC 
K31AE 35172 BLTT19970513JB SUTHERLIN LP NTSC 
 125278 BNPTTL20000810AAN KLAMATH FALLS LP NTSC 
 126232 BNPTTL20000828AFD KLAMATH FALLS LP NTSC 
NEW 128167 BNPTTL20000828AYR KLAMATH FALLS LP NTSC 
 125073 BNPTTL20000807AAJ KLAMATH FALLS LP NTSC 
KOAC-DT 50590 BLEDT20030227AAX CORVALLIS DTV 
KFXO-LP 35464 BMPDTA20080725ABT BEND A DTV 
NEW 167287 BDCCDTL20061030AQX SACRAMENTO LP DTV 
K39DP 71076 BLTTL19960531JA KLAMATH FALLS LP NTSC 

K38FQ 58611 BLTTL20000710AAX 
ANDERSON-CENTRAL 
VAL LP NTSC 

K54ED 20771 BLTT20050323ADG REDDING LP NTSC 
 125920 BNPTTL20000821ABT REDDING LP NTSC 
K39CL 8296 BLTTL19920302II YONCALLA LP NTSC 
NEW 129299 BNPTTL20000830AXL REDDING LP NTSC 
K39AG 65118 BLTT19830125IN UKIAH LP NTSC 
KFXO-LP 35464 BLTTL19931014JH BEND A NTSC 
KFXO-LP 35464 BPTTA20080811ACD BEND A NTSC 

 


